100 West Atlantic Blvd.

City of Pompano Beach Pompano Beach, FL 33060
p&mpano
748 hcach.

Florida’s Warmest Welcome

Legislation Text

File #: 20-178, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE CHDO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND SET
FREE COALITION OUTREACH PROGRAMS, INC., PROVIDING FOR THE FUNDING AND
ADMINISTRATION OF HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: $10,000)

(Staff Contact: Vincent Wooten)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Pursuant to Resolution No. 2018 - 216 passed and adopted July 10, 2018 the Agreement between the City of
Pompano Beach and Set Free Coalition was effectuated specifying funding and administration of HOME
Investment Partnership Program administered through the City, specifically for the construction of an
affordable single family Project located at 414 Northwest 10th Avenue owned by Set Free Coalition Outreach
Programs, Inc. This amendment modifies the Agreement as follows:

SECTION IV PROJECT REQUIREMENTS:

A. Completion Date: The Completion and Resale Dates of the Project shall be such dates as proposed by the
CHDO and agreed to by the CITY. The completion of construction date shall be on or before January 10, 2020.
The extension is being requested due to unique construction methods and additional labor required to meet
finished floor requirements of NAVD Flood Zone (New FEMA Regulations).

EXHIBIT C COMPENSATION AND BUDGET SUMMARY:
A budget adjustment of an additional $10,000.00 shall be provided to the CHDO due to the additional labor and
material as required to meet finished floor requirements of NAVD Flood Zone (New FEMA Regulations).

Origin of request for this action: Office of Housing and Urban Improvement
Fiscal impact and source of funding: $10,000 from account 316-8133-587.83-33

City of Pompano Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-178, Version: 1

City of Pompano Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 1/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

